

## **Ushakiran Finance Limited**

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.uflfinance.com

16.4.2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
25th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI circular dated October 19, 2023 pertaining to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities for the period ended 31.3.2024 - Reg.

\*\*\*

In reference to the SEBI circular dated November 26, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities, we hereby confirm that we are not identified as a Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2024, as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023. We, therefore, confirm that Ushakiran Finance Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 3 of the said circular. Please find enclosed Annexure – A.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For Ushakiran Finance Limited

(Sanjana Jain) Company Secretary



## **Ushakiran Finance Limited**

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.uflfinance.com

## **Annexure A**

Format of the initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

S No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Ushakiran Finance Limited
2.	CIN	L65923TG1986PLC006294
3.	Outstanding Borrowings of company as on 31st March 2024 (In Rs. Cr.)	NIL
4.	Highest Credit Rating during previous Financial year	NA
5.	Name of the Credit Rating agency issuing the credit rating mentioned in (4)	NA
6.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the frame work	BSE Limited

We, confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability Criteria given under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Yours Faithfully For Ushakiran Finance Limited

Yours Faithfully for Ushakiran Finance Limited

(T. Ramesh Babu) Chief Financial Officer

(Sanjana Jain) Company Secretary